TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dan Jury, Inc.		01/18/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patron Solutions, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Patron Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3601 South Broad Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19148	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2407828	NEW ERA TICKETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156652771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

Scott B. Schwartz
/Scott B Schwartz/
03/01/2006 TPADEMARK
/:

900043152 REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0135

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Dan Jury, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with a place of business at 1024 Green Holly Road, Clarks Summit, PA 18411 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark identified in Exhibit A and the associated U.S. trademark applications and/or registrations thereof ("the Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Patron Solutions, L.P., a <u>Pennsylvania</u> limited partnership with a place of business at 3601 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, all of the good will associated with the Mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Mark), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any applications and registrations thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, as of July 1, 2005.

	Dan Jury, Inc.
Date: 1/18/2006	By: Pes.
	11tic. 1776
	Patron Solutions, L.P.
Date: 1/18/2006	By: Frod Magliono
	Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0137

Exhibit A

NEW ERA TICKETS – Reg. No. 2,407,828

RECORDED: 03/01/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0138